



# Historic Town of Eatonville

# Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program Guidelines

307 Kennedy Boulevard Eatonville, Florida 32751 407-623-8900

## TOWN COUNCIL

Angie Gardner, Mayor Vice Mayor, Rodney Daniels Councilman, Theo Washington Councilwoman, Wanda Randolph Councilman, Tarus Mack





Historic Town of Eatonville Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program

## **APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS**

- 1. Must be a current Senior in High School or an active College Student within two (2) years of High School graduation.
- 2. Complete Scholarship Application
  - □ Return to Eatonville Town Hall
  - □ Application Deadline: Wednesday, July 31, 2024
- 3. Minimum 200 Word Essay is required.
- 4. Official Transcript or Proof of Graduation
- 5. GPA must be 2.5 or greater
- 6. Confirmation of Community Service Required
- 7. Confirmation of acceptance to College, University or Trade School Required
- 8. Correspondence to Scholarship Committee
- 9. CONTACT NUMBER: 407-623-8910

## **\*\*ATTENTION\*\***

New High School graduates will be given priority to scholarships awarded to selected recipients.

## **RETURN APPLICATION TO:**

Historic Town of Eatonville 307 East Kennedy Boulevard Eatonville, Florida 32751

## **ATTENTION:**

Veronica L. King, Town Clerk Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program



# 2024

# TOWN OF EATONVILLE Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program

## **APPLICATION CHECKLIST**

**Date Submitted:** 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1. Application:
2. Essay:
3. Official Transcript:
4. GPA:
5. Community Service:
6. College Acceptance:

SECURITY CODE:	AWARD DETERMINATIONS	
PHONE #:	**ATTENTION** New High School graduates will be given priority to scholarships awarded to selected recipients.	
INTERVIEW DATE:	100%High School Recipient (Senior)75%1st Year College Student (Freshman)	
	50% 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year College Student (Sophomore)	



## Town of Eatonville Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION (2023-2024)

Please submit application to the Mayor's Office, 307 E Kennedy Blvd. Eatonville, Florida 32751 by <u>Wednesday, July 31, 2024.</u>

Scholarship Applications can be returned to Town Hall from 8am and 5pm. Monday through Friday.

Name: _	(First Name)	(Middle Name or Initial)	(Last Name)
Street Ac		e in the Town of Eatonville and must be a street ac	dress not a post office box )
().	Eatonville,		
Phone: _	(Home)		Sell)
E-Mail A	ddress:		
High Scl	hool Attending		
Date of (	Graduation or	Anticipated High School Gradu	ation:
		Official Transcript Required	

## Town of Eatonville Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program Application Continued

School, or Vocational School) you are planning to attend: (Attach Proof of Acceptance i.e., College Acceptance Letter)
Name of Institution:
Address:
Verification of Community Service hours performed is required prior to receiving scholarship funds. Please submit verification of hours on the community service form attached to this application. (A minimum of 30 hours of community service.)
Please attach an essay (Minimum 200, Maximum 300 Words) about an influential Eatonville Citizen (past or present) that has made an influential impact on your life.
I certify that the information provided herein is accurate and complete to the best of
my knowledge. I am a resident of the Historic Town of Eatonville. I understand that any false statements may lead to disqualification from the Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program.

## Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. Resident of the Town of Eatonville
- 2. Must be a current Senior in High School or an active College Student within 2 years of High School graduation.
- 3. Minimum un-weighted Grade Point Average of 2.5
- 4. Have Graduated or graduating within twelve (12) months of the scholarship date.
- 5. Acceptance to an accredited trade/technical school; two (2) or four (4) year College or University.
- 6. Complete an essay (minimum 200 words).
- 7. Complete 30 hours of Community Service at a Non-Profit Organization in Eatonville. (*Organization located in Eatonville may be waived*.)

#### FINANCE USE ONLY

Security Code:

EST. 1881	TOWN OF EATONVILLE BRUCE & WINNIE MOUNT YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM
THE TOWN COUNCIL ANGIE GARDNER <i>Mayor</i> RODNEY DANIELS <i>Vice-Mayor</i> WANDA RANDOLPH	Community Service Verification FOR:
Councilwoman THEO WASHINGTON Councilman TARUS MACK Councilman	Name of Organization:   Address:   Address:   Name of Contact: Contact's Phone Number: Contact's Email Address: Describe the volunteer services provided to your organization:
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:	
Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Historic Town of Eatonville	I certify that volunteered with our organization and completed a total of hours from the time of to 2024.
307 E. Kennedy Boulevard Eatonville, Florida 32751 407-623-8900 - Main 407-623-8910 - Office	Signature/Title Date